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Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakh)

For the quarter ended|For the quarter ended| For the year ended
September 30, 2021 | September 30, 2020 March 31, 2021

Unaudited Unaudited Audited

PARTICULARS

Total Income from Operations

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period

(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

Securities Premium Account

Net worth

Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt

41,814
15,157
15,157
11,899
11,840

39,476
2,51,101
1,33,700
2,90,571
9,89,330

38,604
11,763
11,763
9,254
9,273

3,948
2,46,705
1,69,339
2,50,647
9,63,790

1,54,981
43,228
43,228
33,997
34,033

39,476
2,29,778
1,33,700
2,69,248

10,37,447

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares NA NA NA
Debt Equity Ratio 2.70 2.67 2.87
Earnings Per Share (not annualised for three months ended periods)
1. Basic: 3.01 2.34 8.61
2. Diluted: 2.93 2.28 8.36
Capital Redemption Reserve NA NA NA
15 | Debenture Redemption Reserve 16,910 16,910 16,910
16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.11 0.67 0.64
17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio 1.78 1.59 1.42

Notes:

a). The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (the "Regulation") as amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the
Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited www.aadharhousing.com

. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be
accessed on www.bseindia.com

. Previous periods/ year figures have been regrouped / re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021
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