



GHAR BANEGA, TOH DESH BANEGA.



PROFIT (Q2 FY 22) ₹ 119 Cr.



PRESENCE ACROSS 326 Branches & Offices 20 States & UTs

LIVE ACCOUNTS 1,88,000+



Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakh)

	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2021	For the quarter ended September 30, 2020	For the year ended March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,814	38,604	1,54,981
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,157	11,763	43,228
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,157	11,763	43,228
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,899	9,254	33,997
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period	11,840	9,273	34,033
	(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39,476	3,948	39,476
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,51,101	2,46,705	2,29,778
8	Securities Premium Account	1,33,700	1,69,339	1,33,700
9	Net worth	2,90,571	2,50,647	2,69,248
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	9,89,330	9,63,790	10,37,447
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.70	2.67	2.87
13	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for three months ended periods)			
	1. Basic:	3.01	2.34	8.61
	2. Diluted:	2.93	2.28	8.36
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	16,910	16,910	16,910
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.11	0.67	0.64
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.78	1.59	1.42

Notes:

- a). The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (the "Regulation") as amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited www.aadharhousing.com
- b). For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
- c). Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped/re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

> Deo Shankar Tripathi Managing Director & CEO DIN 07153794

Place : Mumbai

Date: November 12, 2021